Print speed1
First page out1
Resolution
Processor
Memory
RAM
Technology
Flash memory

HP LaserJet 2400 printer series
Technical specifications
Ordering information
Number Description
Q5956A HP LaserJet 2420
Q5957A HP LaserJet 2420d
Q5958A HP LaserJet 2420n
Q5959A HP LaserJet 2420dn
Q5960A HP LaserJet 2430n (except China and Singapore)
Q5961A HP LaserJet 2430tn (except China)
Q5962A HP LaserJet 2430dtn
Paper handling
Q5963A 500-sheet input tray
Supplies
Q6511A HP LaserJet print cartridge. Average cartridge yield:
6,000 standard pages2
Q6511X HP LaserJet print cartridge. Average cartridge yield:
12,000 standard pages2
Media
Q2398A3 HP Everyday Paper, 500 sheets, letter
Q2400A3 HP Everyday Paper, 500 sheets, A4
Q2399A3 HP Everyday Paper, 500 sheets, A3
Q2408A3 HP Office Paper, 500 sheets, letter
Q2407A3 HP Office Paper, 500 sheets, A4
Q2406A3 HP Office Paper, 500 sheets, A3
92296U HP LaserJet Monochrome Transparencies, 50 sheets, A4
Print servers
J7934G HP Jetdirect 620n Fast Ethernet internal print server
J7960G HP Jetdirect 625n Gigabit Ethernet internal print server